In accordance with
Rule 18 7 of the LIQ03
Inscivency (England &

ales) Rul . .
e R 206 Notice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insolvency H :
At 1586, winding up

Companies House

FRIDAY

MG

12/01/2018 #322
COMPARNIES HOUSE

n Company details

Companyumber [0 |6 [3 |2 [9]6 88

= Filling in this form
Please complate In typescript or in

Company name in fu ﬂ—!ighpoint Trustees Limited

bold black capials

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full farename(s) ‘ Geoffrey Paul

Surname ‘ Row!ey

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number { 2nd Floor

Street ’ 110 Cannon Street

Post town / London

County/Region ’

Postcode EJ—EH‘WTEJ_E_’_U—

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Philip Lewis 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Armstrong another liquidator,

I Liguidator’s address @

Building name/number1 2nd Floor 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street H1O Cannon Street another liquidator,

Past town / Laondon

County/Region ‘

et (e [C[4[N] [6[E[U

Country f

04/17 Version 1 0




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date l?l? ’T’? E—V_O"T’?
To date ’?’T l’q’lmz_ '?IF’T’?

Prolgress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Stnaure

Signature date ‘T’g %W IY_QJEWI?

04/17 Version 10



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Campanies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

1 cmpcieme - jeremy Estrada

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdVISOf’y LLP

| e 2nd Floor
’ 110 Cannon Street
|

Post town London
County/Regin
= EEEN[FEL
Couniry
DX
Telephone 020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
The company name and number match the
mformation held on the public Register.
gr(You have attached the required documents.
You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at wwwe.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Highpoint Trustees Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 02/12/2016 From 02/12/2016
of Affairs To 01/12/2017 To01/12/2017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Investmerits NIL NIL
37,943.00 Book Debts 15,095.28 15,095.28
6,070.00 VAT Refund NIL NIL
59,131.00 Cash at Bank 30,527.35 30,527.35
1,745.00 Pre-Payments NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 5.37 5.37
45,628.00 45,628.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL NIL
Joint Liquidators pre-appt remuneratio 8,500.00 8,500.00
Joint Liquidators pre-appt disburseme 7.90 7.90
Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration NIL NIL
Statutory Advertising . 253.80 253.80
{8,761.70) (8,761.70)
LUUNSECURED CREDITORS
(324,591.77) Unsecured Crediters - NIL _ ~ NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(319,702.77) 36,866.30 36,866.30
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 1,752.34
1B Account Floating 35,113.96
36,866.30

Pege 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

B,

/Geoffrey Paul Rowley

Joint Liguidator

29 December 2017 10:07



870¢ Adenuef QT

9T0C S9INY (S91eM pue pue|buz) ASUSA|OSUT 3U3} pue 986T
Y ADUSAI0SUT U3 JO 0T UoRIas 03 Juensind £102/¢T/T0

— 910¢/¢1/20 pouad ayy 10) 3oday ssaibo.d ,sioiepinbi sy

(uonepinbiq ur) pajyiwiy sedssni) Julodybiy

AlosIApy

ddd




Hoday ssauibold sioepmbi syg
(ucnepinb ug) pspwin saasnd julodybiy

POLISd 243 Ul paLIndu| sasuadxa JO JusWwlels |
pouad
AJoUINY 1PNPUOD [RIDURUIY vod 8L} 10} SJUBWSSINGSIp pue 53s0D awi} sio3epinbiy auyy Jo sjieaq a
SWOISND g BNUSASY WH UWH HIOM JO SMpayYIs ¥ o
Jap|oy 2breyd Buneoy BulAjend H240 AjRAnREINWIND pue
I19RIg AIUSAOSUI JO JUSIISIEIS dIS poLIR2d 243 Yioq 3y) o] Junox0y sjuswAed g sydisoay ,siciepinbi qa
uonepInbi] AIRIUN(OA SIONP3LY A9 uonepinby ay3 pue Auedwo? ay3 INOQR UCRRULIOUI AICINelS v
LT0Z/Z1/10 - 9102/21/20 polad Burodar ayL polad oYL ooy xipudddy
d11 AIOSIADY dd
10 buolIsuLlY sima dijiyd pue AS|moy ned ASiloan si0jepinbiy a9y $3suadxa pue sjusWLasINgsIp ‘uogelaunwal siojepinbiy €
{uonepinbry ur) payiwi ses)sn.] uiodybiy Auedwo) ayj S0P DU 10) SWONN0 palewinsy 'z
dT1 AOSIADY ddd dyd uonepnby 2y jo ssalbo.d ‘T
:podad s1y) ul pasn 3q Aew suonelalqqe Buimoljo) aylL JuNUOD uoPas

AGSIADY

did

SuOIeIARI(GE pUe S1UduU0)




*510359AU| 3Y] Jo uoisod DUl 133442 0] 10U SB 05 Uayenspun
sem ssaooud siyL slopo)os uedenbnun e Aaue uepiog aapadsal auyy 03 padeal
pue pale|03 Siam Sa10A a|qeidande aiam sesodold Byl JI auIWIRIBp 0] JBPJo Ul
spafoad asay] Jo S101$aAUI U 0] 3duUspuodsanod pansst Apuanbasqgns siojepinbiy syt

‘spoaloid asauyy 03

uoneas uj sjesodosd yum ‘gZ8T puog 02D puUB 9Z/T puog 0213 ‘puog 023 Jo
saiedwon Buinsst 9y3 a1e oym ‘Aenbnin ul "y'S ueaiog pue Tys 97/ T 0By uejsiog
“14S 046y uealog JO SoAneUaSaIdal AQ paleIusd suam siolepinbl ay] ‘uonippe ug

“1oaloud
aAnpadsad ayy 01 buneles syuswidolaasp Aue 8g aJal) pinoys pazepdn ag |Im SI01SaAUI
se siojepinbry asyj Bupoejuod ploae 0} S10159AUl aBin pinom [ -AjBuipiodoe yum
J1e3p u33Q sey oudpuUodsalicD sIy3 pue siojepinbi sy} PEIUCD 0] SINISIAU] JO ISGUNU
Weoyubls e pazdwold sey spafold jusawisaaul sy 0 uopess ul uojisod sAoge ayl

‘piebal S|y Ul syusWdoiAsp AU JO PILLLIOJUT 2q [|IM SI101SaAUl pue Buiobuo Bujuiews.
SUOISSNISIP 2SDY| "SIUSWISSAUL J1I9YY Jo padsad Ul sjuswded aunin) Aue SARI3.
01 AljIqe J1ey) pue S101ssAul aY) Jo ucisod 2yl buipaye noyim AuedwoD sy Wwod)
PRACLISI 2 ULD 53355y 1SN | PIIRIDOSSE puUR SIDIAIRS 291sN1) SU3 URIYm Ag s59204d B
SUNLLI)SP 0} JOPJO Ul YD 2Y] pue S101084Ip 343 Y30G YIMm pasie]| aaey siojepinbil ayL

"ABiausoiby s|qeuleisng e
pue /8781 puog 00BN e
'97/T puog 0OIRY e
‘puog 0oIS .

looquieg 1PUR|4O2T e

1SMOjlo4 se ase s3oafoud asay

AIOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssalboid siojepinbr ayl
(uonepinbey ux) paywIn saajsni L Juodybily

(,.51955Y
ISNU1,) S9WDYDS 2SaU) Ul SIOJSAUL JO) ISni) U0 S3asse ploy Apuaund Auedwod

3y} Jo sauelpisqns ‘uoippe ul fAuedwon Sy3 4o N0 paLIRsuRL) uasq Jou pey leuy)
S30IA195 935N papiacid pey Auedwo) ayy yoym 03 sposlosd juswnsaaul aal YyIm
SI5RUOD PUIRWSI S19U] J2Y) Sleme awedaq sicjepinbit sy3 wsunuiodde Bujmojio4

‘paledipnue ale saeyy Jo
JUBWLE]S ,SIC133MIP 3Y] UIyYm pajielap sjusiuied-aid ayy Jo 1padsal u suoiestjes. oy

"3)e159 uonepinbi|
3U} ol paAleoal uDag 18A 10U DABY Spunjal asayl ‘p/H'cF buljeiol snp spunjal
BuMOUS DHIWH 0] Suimal 1yA juswiuledde-sud payywgns aaey siojepinbi] ayl

"9|ges|jeas 3q | s1gap yooq Jayuny Aue jeyy paledidnue jou S|
) Jaromoy ‘G605 TF Buljieicy pasiest uasg sey 1gap j0ooq auo ‘Siep 0] "SUQesieal
[NJSS20INS ISISSE PINOM UDIYM SI03gap a3 Yyim sdiysuone@l pue abpajmous bunsixa
-2.1d passassod Aoy se 53gop %o0q Bujpue)sIno 2yl JO UOIID(0d S U] ISISSE pInoM
SJO12IP 3] 1BYL PapIdap Sem )l S1010ad1p sAuedwo) 3yl yim suoissnasip buimojod

‘pieBal sy u) pasieas usaqg sey Ajpaipadsal §8/°67F PUR 7p/F 4O
Spun4 ‘SUNO2cR 359Y1 UIYLM PIBY Spunj Sy3 si|eal 0] JOPI0 Ul pa1orju0d SioM OUM
(d9) dueg ysuI paj|ly pue yueg sAejaieg yloq Yim sunodde yueq pipy Auedwo) ayl

"SJIRYY JO JUSWISIRIS SIOIAUIP BY) Ul PI|Ie}ap
se sjasse ay) Buisiead Jo ssenodd ayy paousiituod siojepinbi ay) Juswiuiedde uodn

‘pa3ajdwiod aq 07 [J11S HIOM JO AIRLILINS B YIM
1ayabol pouad 2y3 Buunp uayeuapun 3Jom Jo 3npayds e 3 xipuaddy e yoene |

*£T0Z duUN[ Z pue 9107 Jaquiadag £ palep Janew
1Y) Ul aduapuodsaliod snopaid Aw ypm uoiounfuod up peal ag pinoys uodal siyp

pa3o|dwod 2q 03 334 XHiom pue pouad ay3 Buunp usaepapun 3iom

uonepinby ayy Jo ssaiboud 'T



AlOSIADY

did

uoday ssalbold slolepinbi syl
(uonepinbr ur) paywn sasnd uodybiy

“pnpuod siopalp ay) buipsebal
pajeblissAul 2¢ 0] S4B SI9PEW JIYUN) OU pue PIs|eul} usaq mou aaey salnbud
AW *paanbal sue suoipe 1o suonebisaAul JBUMNG OU Jey} ULLUOD Ul [ ‘paylele
Y4OM JO S|NP3Y3S 3Y3 U] INO Jas a.e suolebisaaul AW JO 1DNPUGCD BY3 JO S|IRISp Joyun4

‘paPNpUoD UaY sky ssaulshg sAuedwor) syl yiym
ur Aem ay3 Bujuisouod aaey Ady) sulaoucd Aue UD uoReWIoUl apiactd 0 s10)paID
POYIAUL PUR ‘SI010241p DU} WO Loljewlou] Jayiing pajssnbal ‘uopewloul Bununoooe
pue spiodas pue sjyooq sAuedwio) Syl pamalAal DABRY T "D1RIS3 24l 0] Jjausq e ul
3nsai pinoo Yoym Aued Aue jsuiebe solepinbii se Ajoedes Aw u) sw Aq Jo Auedwo)
ayy AG wbnoiq 2q pinod eyl swigp jenuazod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon ayy
s19sse Jeym ojus suonebnsaaul ajeuoipodoid no BuiAued apnpul SaUNp Aw JO Yed

suonebnisaaul

Jojepinby se juswiuiodde Aw Souis AjPAIIEINWIND OS|@ pUR POLID4 U] 10J sugioesuel]
Yioq buleisp junooe sjuswAed pue sidisoal e 51 g xipuaddy e payseny

junodoe syuawied pue sydigday

uonepinbi] 9y} Jo ssadboid "1



Hoday ssauibold ,si01epinbry syl
(uonepinbry ur} payiwe seaysn ) Juiodybiy

"9ouesul syl ul Aldde jou ssop 1ed paquosald sy abieyd Bupeo)) ou sl 2uaU3 sy

(€007
Joquisldas g1 bunep-i1sod abieys Huieoy ayy oy algns) sicypalo pasndasun
Joj d|qejieae apew S| ydym Japjoy abieyo Bupeoy syj o3 anp suones|eal su
Jo Juawae ue s ped paquasald 3yl ‘986T 1oV AJUSAIOSUT DU YIm SDUBPIODDE U

Hed paquosaid Yyl

sbuipaancud Acuaajosul syl Jo sasuadxa ayy bBujAed
0] PIIEDO|[E 10 POSN USDq ApPR3I[e DARY PRS|[Ea SPUn) 2} SB SIO)palD paJndasun
pue |euasosoid 01 paledap aq ||IM PUSPIAIP OU S9Ny AJUSAIOSUT 343 O3 JUeNnsing

"SI0} PaID PaINJASUN 0] UcNGLIISIP
e Aed 0 9|qe|ieAR SPUNY JUSIDIYNS 3Q JOU [[IM 2194) ‘UOIIELLIOJUI JUDLIND UO pased

sBuipasnoad S5ay) ul Ss19p 494l paaoid 3ABY OUM SI01SIAUI
PuUB SJOJP3JD paundasun woly 0Z'000'€S/'cF Buleioy swiep paaledal saey I

S10}1Pa42 paindasun

"SRR SIY3 Ul SI0YPaID [RRUaIRald ou e auayL

S10}Ipal) |BRUIIJRId

"2oue)sul siy3 Ul AjJdde Jou S0P S|y} SICHPSII PAINISS OU 218 21aY) SY
$10}|pa4d Paindas 10} WodINQ

"3l Aq paje|noJn
Alsnoiaaid 2auspuodsalios Ul papnaul SBM SI0JP2JD 10§ SWONIN0 Paewnss 3yl

AIOSIADY

ddd

$.10}1poaJ1d vt} 10} aW0d31N0 poajewunsy ¢




"IAISSAOXD Ale sasuadxd 1o uonerpuUNWal 3yl Jey3 uoneddde pnoo e doy vodas
SIy3 Jo 1diooal ayl Buimo||o) sivem g Jo Wl 3w e sl 243y uodai ssauboid siyy Jo
1di19oal ay) Buimoy|o) sAep Tz Buiaq uoneuuoyul Buisanbal o) Jw| 3w e S| 3Jaly} ajou
35e3|d "152nbal U0 NOA 0] JU3S aq |(Im IPIND Jueas|sl Bu] Jo Adoo piey e ‘ARAnRRUIZ)Y
‘uolepinbl| Joj suo 3y PIPEs pue wny-apinbsa/wod Alosiapedly sioypaln//:dny
yui  Bummojoy  syy  Busn o sseode ued noA yowym 594 0)
8pING ,SICHPBID DY Ul puncy aq ued sybu 35oy3 1o s|iesp Jsyung {Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul JNO 195 SB POLad 3yl U PNV S3SUadXa BU S4B 3S2Y] USSR JO ISED 104)
's9INY (s9jem pue puelbu3z) Adusajosul auyy Jspun ‘podal S|yl Ul pasoRsIp 1sil ale
Uaiym ‘sasuadxa JaUlo pue ucpelsunwl slolepinbi ayy abuspeys oy ybu e aney
Iayuny pue Jojepinbi Syy wod) uoewWIoUl JBYUNS 153nbal 03 Jybu B aARY S101PALD)

AlosIApDyY

cddd

Hoday ssaubouyd si103epinbi syl
{uoyepinbn ul) pajuui saasnl kiodybiy

‘uorjessunwal sJciepinbry auy Jo siseq auy Jo uoeUIWLISIEP
3y} 01 Joud papiacad s)IR1BP 3Y] po9axa 0] AjDYI| JouU ale paliniul 3q o paledipue 10
paLIndul Sasuadxe U3 Jey) paadxa Apuaaind si I “pouad aU) bulnp paliniul usaq
aAeY ey} sasuadxa Jo Juswalels e 3 xipuaddy 1e yoene | 'sioypasd o) pajenadid
Ajsnoaaid uoiewloju) ay3 Ul N0 195 Sem sasuadxe slojepinbi] ay) Jo Sleulnsa uy

uonepinbi| 243 Jo sasuadx3

a xipuaddy ui N0 195 aue pouad ayl buunp
paUNdUl SJUSWISINGSIP JO S|1e1aq ‘painoul sem abeajiw sy} awg ayy e buljieasud
el sbesjiw paaoidde DUWH 3Y) 18 AIOSIADY ddd AQ pled aue ‘ajeise Asuaajosul
U3 03 |qeInqURIR A2 SI UIUM ‘[BARI) SSaUISNQ 10) SopIyaA 1ealdd jo asn ayy o)
bunejal sasuadxs 10) spew sjuawAied sbesjily “Jenew syl yum Buijeap w aojepinbi
9yl AqQ pasnaul s3502 |enyoe Jo abieyoal e ale SUSWRSINgSIp sJojepinbiT syl

sjuawasingsip ,siojepinbi

‘3|qe)ieae
SpuUNy JO |2A3) 33 0] P1DMISa 3 [|IM UMBIP S33) PUE [[N) U} PRISA0IAI 3¢ 10U ||IM SIS0
8533 12U3 Ja3eL SIY] Ul 3)ep 0} paIIUSPI S1SSSE JO [9A3] Y] Uo paseq pajedidiue si ]

‘SIoUPaLD
0} pa1eN2JI> Asnolaaid 2elnss $33) 3yl ul papiacsd wns 3yl pasaxa 0] A9yl Jou S
‘51500 W} uo paseq Jojepinbi sy Ag paiaaodal 2q 0} pajedidnue UORRIBUNWIBS Y]

*a Xipuaddy

1B payoeNe sl pouad Y3 L1oq BuLnp paundul $31502 2 S,UUY AW JO UMOPYEDI] ¥
"9|gB[I_AR SPUNJ 3Y] WL} UMRID US3q aaey

S99) DU 21Bp 0] 'SISBQ 150D SWIl B UO Pa3e|Nd|ed ag PINoys uoielauniual s oepinbi
3yl Jeyy uopnjosal e passed SIoYpald Ay Aduapuoadsaslod snowald u) pasiape sy

uojeIduUNWaI Ssioyepinbi]

sasuadxa pue sjuUdWASINGSIp ‘uonelsunwal s1o0jepinbiq '



Hoday ssauboly siolepmbry sy
{uonepinb uj) payiwrg seaysniy Juodybiy

Jsquinu
=S IEYETEY
3|geddde 10N HNoD
Aybnoxq XAE GTND

olam ‘Aaaang ‘Asiaquier ‘AR WEISN] ‘LoD Alold § 1SSa4ppe ssauIsng

sbuipasoud
uoRepInbr] XAE STNO

Ua1ym ‘Aaung ‘Aspiaquued ‘Aepn Wwedsn] unod Aold § 12010 pausysibal snojAdld
s|qeddde JoN Wi uno)

N39 NHD3 ‘Uopuo] 193.35 uouue) Q7T 1400l pug 120140 patsibay
{{s)io1epinbn

40 88967590 Jagquuinu Auedwio)
jusunuiodde

9107 °quiadaq ¢ 30 =1eq £00Z AInC 1€ :uonelodiodul Jo 318

N39 N¥D3 ‘uopuc ‘J9a.3s uouue) QTT “1oojd puz  :(spoepinbr alqeadde Jon :saweu Buipen Jaylo
d 17 AIOSIAPY dud 40 ssaUppy

BuonysuLly sima dijiyd @ AS|MOY ned Ad1j0a9  (suojepinbiy 'NOLLYWHOINI ANVAWO)D
:S7IV.13d NOLLYAINOI (NOILVAINDIT NI) 3LIWIT SIILSNYL LNIOJHOIH
AtOSIADY
n—N— u uonepinby ay3y pue Auedwo) ay3 Jnoqe uoijewsojul Aioynyels

v Xipuaddy




Hodsy ssaibold ,s101epinbiy 3y L
(uonepinbry u) pawg sasjsnag Juodybiy

ﬁw_oﬂwm,w poliad 243 10 JUN02IY sjuawied g s1dioddy ,s103epinbiy

g xipuaddy




Highpoint Trustees Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

To01/12/2017

Sof AE
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Investments
37,943.00 Book Debts
6,070.00 VAT Refund
59,131.00 Cash at Bank
1,745.00 Pre-Payments

(324,591.77)

(100,000.00)

(319,702.77)

Page 1 of 1

Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Liquidators pre-appt remuneratio
Joint Liguidators pre-appt disburserme
Statutory Advertising

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating
IB Account Floating

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

£ £
NIL
15,095.28
NIL
30,527.35
NIL
5.37

— 45,628.00
8,500.00
7.90
253.80

(8,761.70)
NIL

- NIL
NIL

— NIL

36,866.30

1,752.34

35,113.96

36,866.30

05 January 2018 14.17



Alosiapy

ddd

J0)paID JO SSEp Aue 0] D|qejIRAR 3q ||tM DUSPIAID ON

HIIM J|ESP 90 0] SINSS| [EJUDWLOIIAUD 0 A1DJES pUR L]|eay CU IR DIDY] e

uoiesiba) Aq pasnbal se paaooal S| saued JURASIRI JBYI0 PUR SIODRUIR a3 JO uonelado-o3 |nd e
paunuap e ssuenbal [eduBUL ON  »

pajuiodde Jou seM SICHPRID JO SINWWOS Y e

ansind Jo 91e61159AU| 0} SISTIEW OU DI 2I3YL,

21ep 01 dn pue 919|dwoD 2.8 POAIRDSI SPIOJRI Y| =

HYOM 40 ITNAIHIS STHL ONITIdWOI NI SNOILdWNSSY TVYINTD

"3INpayds
siy} BuiAuedwoooe 31ewnsa 994 dY1 Ul INC 195 2J. PaLINDUl 3G 0) SIS0D W) PIIBWIISS SUY JO S|IBIDP JDYMNJ 51502 SNy UO I pasododd siseq 23) syl a4aum
"PIILLUNSD 3 UEeD SIYY 21aym Yiom Jo Aobaned yoes o) 99) pelewinsa ayy Jo I1eWSa Ue Yiim Jayaboy o|gey Siyj Ul IN0 19 aJe yIom 1o sauobaied ualayip
ay3 Joy Siseq 99) AY| "MOJa] N0 195 ale ajqe) siyy Buipdwod ul spews suondwinsse Jo spe3aq uswubisse sjy) jo ucneInp ayl INoyBnolyl 1apioy 33110 3y Ag
UDHEIPUN O [|IM pajedIDIjUR S1 )1 HOM U] JO S|IBIAP PUR J)BpP 03 JOP|OY 3010 DY) AQ USXRLIBPUN YIOM 3U3 JO AIRUIUNS P3RS B N0 $19% M0|9q 9|98 DUL

NIOM JO 3|NpayYds
(NOILYQINDIT NI) ponwi] saasnd) jutodybiy



ALDSIADY

il

I3uuewW Ajpw e ul passasboud Buiaq s) ased
3U3 1By} pue 0} paUaype aJe siepelu AIojnieis |je 2insua
0} sgdy 2u3 Aq paainba. se ased oy buimaiaal Aenbay

"Auedwo? sy o3 ayads suonenbal 1eyio Aue
pue suolje|nbay Bulapune Asuoly o3 aauasaype Buiobug

{uonensibas yo4 'H'a) ssauppe 0] sonss) Alojniels
10 Aojeinbas sypads Asnpur Jsyio ale alsyl )l J2pIsuo)

"1DV U0I102104d ejeq] 1oy Adaqug ay) se yons uonejsiba)
1310 pue sia)iew [e3IY1e pue |euolissajosd Jo uoijeIapisuad
3pNUI YAYM sainpadold uo axey Jo uons|dwo)

‘paJdinbal se 1 3502 10 [0UCD 0] sadnseaw aleudoldde
Burye) pue jusajosul ay3 Jo ssussasd suljuo ayy bululeaosy

'suopenbay Bunapung
ASUOJ 31 UlIM S3UBDICDIDE U] SHIBYD JUIID INOA MOuy pue
sadnpanoad Juswssasse ysi bupspune| Asuow jo uoce|dwo)

ujep2pun aq 0] HIom auning
SINIWIHINOIY AYOLVINDIY

9)ep 0] udeMIPUN HIOM
SINIWIFINOTY AHOLYINOTY

‘padinbad
3q Aew ey} 232 (,¥D4.} AjoYINY PNpUoD {ePUBUH
63 sajed payy yum uosiey| bujobuo Aue sapisuc)

‘s|jodojoud

[BLLISIXS pue [BUIDJUI YIim SDURPIoIDIE Ul 9520 AU}
Buissaiboid snunue) '0] papuaiie ale SIajew AoIniels
jle ainsua 0} Apoq [ruoissajold AlojeinBal sisuonpoeld
AJUSAJOSUI 2U3 AQ pasnbalr se Bunepdn pue Abajens
9SLI By pue 35ED 3y Jo 1Npucd 2yl buimalaal Alenboy

uawabeuew ased Juaiye spie siy | -buissaiboud

S| 9SBD 3] 2UNSUS 03 pUe 0} papuane ale siayjew Alojniels
e ainsu=a 01 Apoq |euoissajold Aioyenbal siauoioeld
Asuaajosul ayy Aq pasinbal se Buizepdn pue Abajei)s

95SED BY] puR 35E2 3y JO 12NPUCd 343 Buimaiaal AlieinGay

'spouad palinbal JueAs|a: ayj Joj ‘aigediidde se ‘Josisy)
obelojs pue SpJOJas pue UDIRULIOM] JUBAS|SS JO UOIlR||0D

siapew [elauan

UaNeMIPUN 3q 03 HIOM aning

olep 0] uz)jeliopun )10\

siseg 150D awiL DONINNY1d ANV NOILLVHISININGY ONINNV1d ANV NOILVUISINIWNGY T
Aiobaje)y | ajoN
RI0OM O BINPOLYOS

(NOILYAINDIT NI) pajnuly $233sn.4 L Juiodybiy




AlOSIADY

ddd

JJauaq Aue apjaold Jou [Im sIyl Yybnotly 'e21sna3 syl |ns si
AuedwioD 3Ul Y21ym J0J SSWUBLIS JUILLASIALI pajie] 0] uonead
Ul Auedwio) ay3 AgQ 1SN UO PRy IS SI9SSe JO Jusweal) ay;
Buipiebai w4 au pue siopaap s,Auedwod ayy yum Buisier

‘ucpisod xey |euly aul UeLSIsE 0}
S32ILC [RqUBWIRdap 120 pUB YA 2Ul Ylim SouspuodsalLiod
Alleoyads aaow pue uonepinbr] 2yl Jo JdWH BulAjon

"WISNSAS SdI 243 UO SpIodas ‘padinbal se spodal [pulae

Jo nueuljuiews pue Bunepdn penuiuol tsawy (e e pue |ewajur Buipiaocud pue (,G5dI.) WISAS slauonpeld
paAsIyoe 3q ued spodas Jo uodnpold pue SUCHBlDUOS) Aouaajosul syl uo juswiuiodde sy noybnoiyy syuswAded
yUeq aunsus 0 sjusunsnipe  palenosse  Buipnpul pue sydiadal e jo Buipiooas pue Buissaocld Cpadinbal
sjuswAed pue sydioal e ssaoold o) ylom Bununosoe asen UayM SICHIpRJD (|8 0] Spodaa Ajpwy pue ajeindoe aonpold o)
pajpuodal Aeinbal ade sjunodse bulnsug ruonepinbi sw Jo

'slojeplnbi] 343 JO J|eyaq uo Sa|lj JIUCIIDD}D sesodind ayy o) sjunodae yueq buuisiuiupe pue dn Buiyaes

pue Jaded dinads ases sy) buidosasp pue Buluiejuie)y
‘uoneisiba| ypm

‘Buissauboud soueploxoe ul pabieyssip ale SIS ||B 2INSUR 0 WasAs
S| 35B2 3Y] puE 0] paJaype aJe siafew AloJnjess ||e ansua Aleip e Buiuizjuiew pue paAlecal aouapucdsaliod pue siaded
0] Sgdd 3yl AQ paJinbai se ased auy bBumalaal Anenbay ile buiji4 “uswuicdde sy Jo ucheINp 3U3 10§ paulejulew pue

pa1epdn aq 0} sa|1 dwopae pue saded oypnads ased dn 1ag
'Joaiay} uonejuswaldu pue Abajens Jo

sabueyd pasodoid Aue JUSWNJOP pue J0}UCW 0} SNURUOD ‘SIY pRUdWINIop pue ABaelIS 3sed pauILLS)ag
uDeHIpuUN 3G 03 YoM a1njng 21ep 0] USNEMBPUN YIOM
SINIWIUINOIY LINIWIDVNVW IASYD SINIWIIINOTY INFWIDVYNYI ISV

91eudoidde se sjooojoud Alojeinbau pue jewsjul 03 Bulaypy

‘slapjoyayels
53 40 U212 3Y3 Jo jyoud eipaw jepos {uonisod xey
!suopesysiBal 1o s3ouSo)) Jeinoiped (SUISOUOD |RIUSWIUOIIAUD
TA12Jes pue yjeay sdtexa Jo) quawnujodde uo Jo sleme

30 0} s4spew oi50ads ased 1aylo Aue ale 218y3 I J9pISU0D 0]

HI0M JO 3Npayds
(NOLLYAINDIT NI) PR3] s993sna] Juiodybiy



ADSIADY

ddd

abe1s siyy je pajeddiue e SUCIRSIIRL JaUHN) ON ‘piebal
SI3 Ul pasi|eal uaaq Sey §60'STF JO WNS 3y} 31ep 01 "£46'/£3F
JO suones|eal 1g3p Y0oogq P3JBWNSa SNBYUY JC usWalelS
,5I0122410 3yl "sigap Mooq Bulpuelsino Jo u019|I02 BYY
yum Buisisse ale oym siopadp sAuedwo) ayl yum Buisien

‘005°cF xoidde jo Auedwo)
3} 03 anp punjai jL10] B AJIIUSPI Swinjas 3y juswijuiodde
Ssdolepinbi oyl o3 Jopd Auedwon syl AgQ  papuwigns
aJ4am saunbly JPoL0DU] SB UWINTRJ PIpUSLLR UR SBM SUIMBJ
959l Jo Joles |yl "9T10¢ J=qWedeQ T 41 910¢ 1=2q0100
T pue 970z Jaquisidas Og 03 9T0Z AINC T wouy spoliad ayy Jo}
JdIWH 01 PaRIgNs Uaaq dABY SuINal | yA Juswiulodde-aid

*paebay SIyl Ul pasijeal uaaq aAeY §8/'67F
JO SpuUn4 "wayl yum junodde yueq sAuedwo) ayl ur piRpy
spunj jo uoiesi|eal ay} Gulplebal yueg YsuT pally Lyiim pasier]

‘plebai siy3 ut pasijesl uaaq
SARY 7H/F JO Spund "wayl yim Junodoe yueq s,Auedwo) au3
ul pjay spuny Jo uoiiesijead sy buipiebal sAejoueg uym pasien

‘uone;siba) Aq o
395 se Aquoud Jo Japlo 1031402 3Y) U] 5101pal2 3y 01 spasdodd

‘PUNJRI | YA JUSWUICdde 3} JO UOINGHASIP JIE) B BINSUD C} puB 518558 ADUIAjOSU| 3y
-21d 32U jo uonesijeal ay} Buipiebal JYWH YyIm asier a51|ead 01 s $$3004d Aduaajosu) ue Jo sasodind uieLl a3 Jo aup
uayeMapun aq o} ¥J0M aning 93ep 0] M|ELIBPUN NIOM
siseq 1500 swilL NOILVYSITY3d 13SSY NOILVSITVIY LIASSY [4

‘Buicbun suipwal ss2004d
SIYL "Yym Jeap ul3Q ABY S5I9SSE ISNI DU} Se Swjl yons
13un dn punom ag o} 3|ge Jou S Auedwod sl ‘si0lpatd o)

MIOM JO 3Npayds
(NOI1LYAaINdI1 NI) paiwiy saajsnay julodybiy



AICSIADY

di4d

‘2582 2}
10 UQneIng ay Inoybnoly) usyelapun aq o) pajedionue s o
U2 SBY 1Y) JJOM DY) JO ISEIDI0, pue pladal e Buluiejuiely
‘syuawanbal JuRAlRL

JUI UM DUEPIOIR Ul 319|dWI0D 4R SIPPRW (B usym ‘pasodold siseq 234 A U0 D0A DUR SSISSE 0F SIOPPID

3S0J2 e 03 $59001d AJULAJOSUI B3 JO 1PNPUD Yy buibuug Bulacidde jueasjal oyl ajgeua 03 paJinbal se Uo[EIuaWNI0p

Yons Jsyjo yim Jsyipebol sioliparn 03 sy Bupnemnsiap

‘saiuedwo) Jo Jelisibay/4InoD ay3 yim '35 3y Jo uoneanp ayj noybnoldyl usyeuspun aq |[Im

UOIIRIUSWINDOP JueAD[RI 3Y3 Bully pue Busiuaape Alojniels pajedidnue s 10 u9aq Sey Jeyl 34om 343 Jo Jsedalo) e pajidwo)
‘sbuigsaw  |euyy Bujusauod  ‘siapjoysyels 1o} spodal

ey Bupedald sspnpur Sy} f901H0 WOL) 8sEIRI 4IBLY) ‘uoipe eudouidde

ule3qo 03 (S)s4ap|oy 20140 3yl 10) pue SO B 0} ISed 33 ) pue awWBYds uoisusd Aue Jo S2UBISIXS BUY Yys|qels3

Bullg 01 Jspio ul sjuawalinbal Aloniels syl Yyum |esp of

‘uone|siba) ay3 Yyum souepiodoe Ul suodss

‘pouad uonepinbe ay3 1oj uinya. 25043 jo bujjy pue soiped jueaspa! |e 01 Buodar Aoiniels

Xe] uonelodiod [enuue syl SB Yans padinbal se sudmisd
Buobuo jo suoissiwgns -uorepinbi] 8y} jo pouad ayy 104 uawiuiodde
2dueIEB XB) 2A3IYdE 0] pue uolisod xey Jusunuiodde-aid Bumopoy Buisue siepew YA pue xel yum  Buyeaq
s, Auedwo) auy asneIsAd 0 JHWH Uim uosiel Buiobug

swiepd

'95e3 AY1 Jo JUIGNS 0} S3DNCU pue slojpald o sbugssw |ewloy apnpul

uoe.np ay3 noybnouayy usyepspun aq o) paedpiue si 1o AeW Uaiym anels Aq paanbal se syuowasiuaape eba) buseld
u29(q sey Jey] J4om 3] Jo 15803104 pue plodai g bujuiejuiep

"S97ILIOD

‘paJdinbal se Slolpass e dn 19s o1 ybu aeyl jo sioqpais buiAinon

SuwInjal Xe3 1930 1o pue | yA Jusunuiodde jsod yym buleag
"SIONPRLD 10} J|gelieAr

saluedwod syesse ayy 1ejoud 01 puog Adusajosul ue 1oy Buibuely
Jo 1ensibay syl e paj oq 01 padinbal ale syodal
asauy Jo saiden -wousiayy Buisie sausnb Aue abeuew *BUISIUSAPE
PUR $R6T 1V ASUSNOSUT S} Jopun poquosait e s1efuisw AloniEls pue saluedwo) Jo ensiboy sy fsoiued jueasal 0}
pue s10)pat> umouy e 01 sHodal Buiepdn spinoid o) uorjeayou buipnpui saiyjewuoy) uawiuodde e yym Bujeag
uepdapun 3q o) Y1om ainjng 2]ep 0] ua)eMIpUN YIOM
siseq }so) awll DNILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS DNILYOdIY ANV JDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS €

YIOM JO INp3aLYIS
(NOILVAINOIT NI) Py s233snil Juiodybiy



ALOSIADY

did

1eNUaPYUOD SE Wodad iUl JO U0 SU) — YagD apun
S19Q 03 Jodal JPNPU0D a3 Jo uoissiLgns pue uoneledaid sy
Uum Buo|e paAi@da) UONBWIOJUI (|8 JO MBIASI PUB UONe||od 3y

"SUBWIBIEIS queq buipuodsaliod pue Auedwo)
ayy 1oj spiodal pue syooq Bupunodde SjgelieAR JO MBIADY

‘UoIsSNpuUca e oy asoyl buisssiboad
pue Auedwo) ayj jo siooije ayl sulebe Aunbus jo saul
10 s19sse Jaynngy AJauapl ubiw Jeys santed Jayio 40 SJ0upald
AQ paplaold UONBULIOJUI AUB PRUSPISUOD pue pPamaIny

"(,.¥AQdD.) 986T 12y uonesyenbsiq
siopadlg  Auedwod 2yl yum  oueplooe ul {,s194.)
S|IMS Pue UQIRAQUUT SSauisng Jo Juawpedaqg ayy o) uinpl
Aloymels au) Buledaad i 1s1s5e 01 aneuuoRsanb e yedwos
0} pajsanbal asom “Jusunuicdde By Jo SIESA £ UM D140
Buipjoy asoyy pue jua.in2 yjoq ‘Auedwio] ay3 Jo SI0aUip |V

*Aouaby
WD (eUONEN 10 318]1S Jo Alp1addas Dyl 0F uoneaynou asnbal
Uoiym JYBI| 01 SWOD IABY SISYRW AUR JSYIOUM DaJ3pISUO)

‘sarued pa1e|20sse pue Siadyo si

‘pajedisiuy suon ‘Auedwiod ay3 JO 1oNpuoD 3yl ojul saainbua |eijIUl pa3PNpUO)
ua)eMapun aq o3 yiom ainjng ajep 0] UIMeIPUN MNIOM
siseg 350D awlL SNOILYDIISIANI SNOILYOILS3IANI 14

"$J0}|Pa.d paIndIasun ayl
wol) s93) sioepinbi] ayy Jo siseq ayj 01 |[eAcidde paueiqo

HI0M JO 3NPaYdS
(NOILYAINDI1 NI) pajwi seajsni] iodybiy



Alosiapy

dad

's103saAu) ayy Jo uonisod ayy Bunoayje Ajpsianpe *SJ0]SaAU|
noypm  Auedulod ayy Wod) SIPSSE ISNJ} pue SS0IAISS 2yl Jo uonisod 2yy Bulatesaud ul 3sISSE M ) J9ASMOY
2315N.11 dY1 SAOWI 01 JIpJo Ul Slopaap sAuedwon) au ‘slolpald Juysuaq Apaap jou saop spaload jusunsaau
yim Buisier] 01 JOpJO Ul S3WBYIS JUIWISSAUL SNOLIBA 3U] 3Y} 6} UONEJS4 Ul UD{EUDPUN JIOM B3 123 p310U 8q pinoys 1]

pue siopadp s,Auedwon syy Yyum asuspuodsariod BuiobuQ
‘ugjai0g 0] swes U] JO awodIN0 ayl paAelay 'sjesodoud

*S§0)|paLd ay3 uo sajoa Bunejoo pue uealog AQ plemao) ind sjesodoud

0] uoiNguisip e yeW |IM JSP[OY S014e ayy passed sey Y} Yyim spafoid puog 0255y BY] Ul SIOISSAU ||B pI1oejuc)
JWy swi3 siy) souo ‘eadde oy pa1oslal Usaq aey Swiepd

JSOYM SI0]IPID B|qRuD 0] | Sy AICINIBIS E SI 219y ‘sajuedwod uepplog

3y} Jo sbuipsaooid ASUSAJOSUI BU) Ul S3YSIM SI01SaAUL a1

‘pa3eoipnipe ag 0} pasu PINoM SJ0ISDAUI PUB SIQYPDID WG] 12351621 o) tapuo Ul s195(04d puag 0d1ay SYI Ul SI0ISRALL YY)

PSAISD3L SWIRD B} 'SIONPaID PRINIJSUN 0} UOINGLISIP 4T 03 bune|ss uelog Jo suosiad aaeiuasaldal ayy yum Buisien

‘swiepd JO uoissigns pajsanbal pue '510155AU1 BU] 4O uolysod

uonnquasip e jo Aqissod ayy Jo Ajliou 6 SI03IPaID LMoY ay) Bumpoye Apsioape noynm Auedwod syl wol) s19sse

(12 01 21UM [IM I2p|oY 32140 2] SI0JPaID painaasun ay 1SN} pue SIVIAISS 9935NJ] DY} JAOWRL 0] SUOROER 3[qeNS

0] UONNQUISIP e 32w 0} 3|ge|leae S4e Spuny JUSDI4NS JI 2UIWIRIBp 0} Japlo ul siopLdip sAuedlod auy yam Buisier

*Auedwio) 3y3 0] J|qE|IRAR e 531121 AlR|[IDUR 1910 ‘Buisiie swied Aue Jo AjIpljeA pue sISeq aU) UIelase

Aup 10 apew 3¢ 01 poau SLWIBP JoNRl 1g9p peq LyA Aue Ji 0} splodal ocapee pue Jaded sAuedwo) oy) Buimalaay

IDPISUOD pue DyIH WO SWIe|D paindasun |Bul) aAI9Dal O
'SOIAIDS 93ISNI} popiaotd Auedwo) syl yaiym 1oy

‘21eudoidde aloym SJ0JSSAUL LUOJ) PSAIRDBS 3DUSpUOdSaLIcD pue salanb sapnpul
S10]IP2J2 0] SUJNJS4 SSILIXBW pUE SWIg|d SSIWILIW 03 9DIApE siyl -swes 2u3 buipiodal pue siseq BuioB-uo ue uc si0)paL
x21 Bua9s pue wie Jiayl ysideiss 01 DdiH yum buisier] Wwol) paai@dal aauspucdsaliod pue sauanb e yum Buyeag
paalgdal se sauinbus Bulobuo 'pabpo| ag 0}
Yt jeOp pue ‘pPoxnbau Se SIONPSD PRINDISUN I O) SUNED IRV T} SW0) 109p 0 Jo0xd spanad pue Jusuuioide
sajepdn |edo pue spodal apiaodd pue dsiel| 0 anuRuUod 0 JO DSIAPE 0} JIPIO0 Ul SIOJP3JD  UMOUY (|2 PSIDRILOD
uayellapun aq 03 }Jiom 2unynd ajep 0} UDNEHIPUN YIOM
siseg 150D awtl SHOLIa3dd SHO11a3HD 9

)IopA JO 3Npayds
(NOILYAQINOIT NI) paiwi saajsna] Jutodybiy



Hodey ssa1b014 ,si0iepinbn sy
(uonepinby ux) paywn saAsnt ] Juodybiy

AlOSIAD
g_msu«‘ >_0>_um_::..:u pue poLsd 243 yjoq 10} sjusluasingsip pue sjsod swi ._m..cum_u_:_u_._ o3 JO sjielog

q xipuaddy




8L02/10/50 pajuld

P21nou SEM 1S3 BYY 51 Byl 18 Buijieasld
a1ed JHINH 243 12 padieyd st adeajipy

68'v08 |20 1 puRIS
14 auaydalal aigow
Mw MNN MMM%M §11-8Z} GLI-GZ} uoddng % [susISSaj0id Jonr
St Z6t afielsod S62-002 S6¢-002 [BUOISSaJ0id JBYID
09 b8 Buisipaapy S9r-OFe Sar-OFe $40329.1Q ; sJebeuepy
| linfiyen S¥5-05F S6F-05% Jauped / Jeye} jusiiuoddy
F anjea LT0T AW 15T 9107 Aepy 35T “apeis
L2107 sequadad LO 0} 91.02 42QWa33g 20 el salelyno abley) dya
pouad ay) Jo) sJudWasINgsIg
05'ele G2'9.1'Zk SLZ6L G5 981 09'Ss SINOH |e10)
00 01 00 ivT U 06 L Buisipanpy Aloiniels /Buipucyg
FANATA 00 2€8'2 0§ 0l 096 00 L sbunsap jSuoday Alonielg
St oLl 05 vev'e 5102 Sl oz [RIAUBY - souedwo?) Aoimelg
or or L LyAXY L Kddy 1sod
S0 vE §0°¢E 0oL soue|dwos Aojmelg
GLD SLO suonebissal) — 1)
se b S8 ¥ saunbug yvaay
ol l ol l yiopa foefnsanuy
i ol'e ol'9 uofteBusanu|
00 SLe 00 mhw 0oL a0 i siapjoyaleys
QG 2Le 00 0Ls ore ove Wawquiodde-ald - 1 YA/XY L
Q0 G6Y 00 861 or 0 or o sioypar)-eba
S0 24 0% §9Z'02 0E ¥6 0sZ6 0L} SICIPaI] palndasun
; oL'es 00°'96 oLz §i0lIpal)
ol 9i oL gl uoiiesieay 19ssy
y [+]%:1% oL'sk Uoles|{EaY 19SSy
00§62 oo 98l's o8 0t og 0l ABajensg
00 0gt Q0 6 oE 0 0E0 SouUBINSU|
8Z €52 SL9¥9'T S¥ 0l 57 01 UOIBJISIUILIPY jBISUSS)
0D 92z 00 6€¢ 0s L 051 leJauany - Buunoooy asen
LE BOE oo zel'e 5811 SE6 o5 e MIIATIY pUe [ORUO] BsR]
(0504 Buipuncsoy asen
on.vn 0s'e m..__c_.m_n_ PuUe Uopensiviwpy
,u.»w 3 ,.mmﬂ,v ,. q:w.:wéﬁ ﬂ.n o fi. i .\mwﬁ wl
v%wm,w ﬁ\w m, ,mwwh»w. ,Y.&w\.%m S ,.(mw f.,.“ " o .ﬂ..m«.wjnu-.m i
R %ﬁ G SR L el L
N _.ON Jaquisdag 1o ol m-ow 19quisdaq zo Uo:mm ay} Jo) vmm_mco awn}

voda) jsed polad - Hodey 6 diS duid

{ucipepinknT uph peywn sassna g wnoedybiy

AQsniy

did




Hoday 55816014 ,S101epinbn syl
{uonepinbi ur) payw sa:snJ) Juiadybiy

AlOSIADY
ﬁzu poliod @43 Ul palinoul sasuadxa JO Juswialels

3 xupuaddy




ordd [ejol

1 2T4 buisiyaApy AI0INyRIS
S08 SIURWASINGSIP SI2PIoH, 32110
LL1'2h {51502 BWiI1 ) UonRJI3UNWSIL SI3P|oH 3210
E sasuadxy
LT0T 12quedRq T
0} poliad

£T0T 19quadaq T
pepuo poliad 2y} Joj sasuadxa Jo Juawajeis
(uonepinbiy ug) pajtuiy se)sn. Julodybiy




